Content of the United States Political To the Director of the United States Political Technologies, Inc.   Inc.   MAY 1 6 2005   2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):   Name: NetZero, Inc.   Internal Address:   Name: NetZero, Inc.   Internal NetZero, I	FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	07-07-200	D5 HEET	Docket No.:	
To the Director of the United States Pa.  1. Name of conveying party(les): Homestead Technologies, Inc.    Name of conveying party(les):   Homestead Technologies, Inc.   MAY 1 6 2005   2. Name and address of receiving party(les):   Individual(s)	OMB No. 065*-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/RE <sup>1</sup> 63		ILY [		
1. Name of conveying party(les): Homestead Technologies, Inc.      Individual(s)   Association   Limited Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation-State Delaware   Other   Additional name(s) of conveying party(les):       Additional name(s) of conveying party(les):   Name   NetZero, Inc.   Individual(s) citizenship   Additional name(s) of conveying party(les):   Name   Nasociation   General Partnership     Individual(s) citizenship   Additional name(s) of conveying party(les):   Name   Nasociation     Nary   Nasociation	كالبيط التوريب المساورين والمساور والمساور والمساور والمساور والمساور والمساور والمساور	10303502	Q		
Homestead Technologies, Inc.    MAY 16 2005	To the braced of the office of each of the office of each of the office				
General Partnership City: Woodland Hills State: CA ZIP: 91367 Corporation-State Delaware Corporation-State		MAY 1 6 2005	Name: <u>NetZero, Inc.</u>		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)  3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Limited Partnership	City: Woodland Hills	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>91367</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:    Limited Partnership	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🚨 No			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,933,842  Additional numbers  Yes ☑ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Susan B. Horwitz  Internal Address:  Russo & Hale LLP  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 401 Florence Street  City: Palo Alto State CA ZIP: 94301  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Of 1706/2005 JIALLAR2 0000015 2933442  No NOT USE THIS SPACE  Of 1706/2005 JIALLAR2 0000015 2933442  State CA ZIP: 94301  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Susan B. Horwitz  Name of Person Signing  Nav 3, 2005  Signature  Date	. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N ☐ Designations must be a separate document from				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Susan B. Horwitz Internal Address:  Russo & Hale LLP    Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 401 Florence Street    Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:    City: Palo Alto   State   CA   ZIP: 94301	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers	2,933,842	ration No.(s)	
Russo & Hale LLP    City: Palo Alto   State   CA   ZIP: 94301     Statement and signature.   To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Internal Address:  Russo & Hale LLP  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 401 Florence Street  8. Deposit account number:  O7/06/2005 JJALLAN2 0000015 2933842  O1 FC:8521  40.00 0P  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Susan B. Horwitz  Name of Person Signing  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  B. Deposit account number:  May 3, 2005  Signature  May 3, 2005  Date		•			
Street Address: 401 Florence Street  8. Deposit account number:  City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94301  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Susan B. Horwitz  Name of Person Signing  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  Mo NOT USE THIS SPACE  May 3, 2005  Signature  Date	Internal Address:				
City: Palo Alto State CA ZIP: 94301  07/06/2005 JJALLAH2 00000015 2933842  01 FC:8521  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Susan B. Horwitz  Name of Person Signing  Name State CA ZIP: 94301  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  May 3, 2005  Signature  Date	AND SECTION OF THE PARTY OF THE		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  07/06/2005 JJALLAN2 00000015 2933842 01 FC:8521  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Susan B. Horwitz  Name of Person Signing  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  May 3, 2005  Signature  Do Not Use This space	Street Address: 401 Florence Street		8. Deposit account number:		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Susan B. Horwitz  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Susan B. Horwitz  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	07/06/2005 JJALLAH2 00000015 2933842	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Susan B. Horwitz  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing		1			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
			Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and		number of pages including	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003189 FRAME: 0293

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Homestead Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 3425 Edison Way, Menlo Park, CA 94025 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the service mark "PhotoSite", and is the owner of Registration No. 2,933,842 (the "service mark"); and

WHEREAS, NetZero, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 21301 Burbank Boulevard, Woodland Hills, CA 91367 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's common law and statutory right, title and interest in and to the service mark, including the federal registration thereof, referenced above, in the United States of America and its territories and possessions;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 25, 2005, between Assignor and Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the service mark, including the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the service mark being assigned, in the United States, its territories and possessions, and all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to collect and retain the proceeds therefrom.

Dated: March 25, 2005

RECORDED: 05/16/2005

HOMESTEAD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Justin Shelby Kikl

Title: C.E.O.

NETZERO, INC.

By: Name: Frederic A. Pandali, Jr.

Title: EVP and General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003189 FRAME: 0294